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CLEAR

MURKIN.

RE CHARLOTTE TELETYPE DATED JANUARY 28, 1977.

FOR INFORMATION OF BUREAU AND ALL OFFICES RECEIVING 

THIS COMMUNICATION, OTIS MOORE REFERRED TO IN REFERENCED 

TELETYPE APPEARS TO BE IDENTICAL WITH OTIS HUMPHREY MOORE 

IN CASE ENTITLED "OTIS HUMPHREY MOORE; SENATOR EDWARD 

KENNEDY - VICTIM; POTENTIAL CONGRESSIONAL ASSASSINATION 

STATUTE MATTER." IN BUREAU TELETYPE TO MEMPHIS DATED MAY 17, 

1976, IN THE MOORE - KENNEDY MATTER THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION 

WAS SET FORTH REGAPDINS OTIS HUMPHREY MOORE:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO (ME 44-1987 SUB M)

ON MAY 14, 1976, A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE SECRET SERVICE 

FURNISHED THE FOLLOWING:

ON MAY 12, 1976, HE INTERVIEWED OTIS HUMPHREY, CALLE 9 

NUMBER L-12, ROYALTOWN, BAYAMON, PUERTO RICO: DATE OF BIRTH 

PALCE OF BIRTH, ELAINE, ARKANSAS; RACE - 

WHITE; SEX - MALE; COMPLEXION - RUDDY; HAIR - BROWN; EYES - 

GREEN; HEIGHT - 5’3"; WEIGHT - 146 POUNDS; SOCIAL SECURITY 

ACCOUNT NUMBER^^^^^^^ MILITARY SERIAL NUMBER B|H1 

SMALL SCAR ON BRIDGE OF NOSE. THE SECRET SERVICE REPRESEN­

TATIVE ADVISED THAT MOORE SAID THAT IN 1965, WHILE DRINKING 

IN A BAR IN TEMPLE, TEXAS, TWO UNKNOWN MALES ENGAGED HIM IN 

CONVERSATION TO THE EFFECT THAT MOORE WAS OFFERED $50,000 

TO ASSASSINATE MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. MOORE BELIEVES HE IS 

IN POSSESSION OF SIGNIFICANT INFORMATION, WHEN, COUPLED WITH 

THE INFORMATION IN POSSESSION OF JAMES EARL RAY AND SENATOR 

EDWARD KENNEDY, WILL BE ABLE TO "PUT IT ALL TOGETHER" AND 

RESOLVE THE MATTER OF KING’S ASSASSINATION ONCE AND FOR ALL.

ACCORDING TO THE SECRET SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE, MOORE 

WAS SCHEDULED TO DEPART FROM ROOSEVELT ROADS NAVAL BASE IN 

PUERTO RICO ON MAY 15, 1976, DESTINED TO CHARLESTON, S.C.
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PAGE THREE (ME 44-1987 SUS M) CLEAR

WORE VOWED THEREAFTER TO MAKE HIS WAY TO WASHINGTON, D.C., 

BY WHATEVER MEANS AVAILABLE AND SIT IN THE OFFICE OF SENATOR 

KENNEDY AND PESTER THE OFFICE PERSONNEL UNTIL ABLE TO SEE 

SENATOR KENNEDY PERSONALLY. HE ALSO STATED HE WOULD ATTEMPT 

TO SEE OTHER MEMBERS OF CONGRESS, MENTIONING BY NAME REPRE­

SENTATIVE WILBUR MILLS. THE SECRET SERVICE AGENT NOTED THAT 

MOORE APPEARED TO BE MENTALLY UNSTABLE DURING THE INTERVIEW.

ON MAY 15 , 1976, MOORE WAS INTERVIEWED BY THE FBI AT 

HIS RESIDENCE. HE REITERATED HIS INTENTION OF ATTEMPTING TO 

OBTAIN AN INTERVIEW WITH SENATOR KENNEDY REGARDING THE 

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING AND PRESIDENT KENNEDY. 

MOORE ADVISED THAT IF SENATOR KENNEDY WOULD NOT SEE HIM HE 

WOULD ATTEMPT TO OBTAIN AN INTERVIEW WITH JAMES EARL RAY, 

WHOM MOORE FELT DID NOT TELL THE TRUE STORY OF THE ASSASSINATION 

OF MARTIN LUTHER KING. WHEN QUESTIONED REGARDING HIS KNOWLEDGE 

OF THE ASSASSINATION OF KING, MOORE FURNISHED THE SAME 

INFORMATION HE HAD PREVIOUSLY FURNISHED THE SECRET SERVICE 

AGENT, ADDING ONLY THAT A " .MULTI-MILLIO NA IRE LAWYER FROM
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PAGE FOUR (ME 44- 1937 SUB M) CLEAR

DALLAS" WAS PRESENT WHEN HE WAS OFFERED $50,000 TO ASSASSINATE 

• rKING. MOORE ADVISED $E HAD ADDITIONAL INFORMATION BUT WOULD 

' Only give it io senator Kennedy because he -ad contacted iHe 
FBI IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE OFFER HAD BEEN MADE AND NO ACTION 

had been taken.
AN INTERVIEW WITH MOORE’S WIFE, LYDIa M. MOORE, NEE 

TORRES, REVEALED THAT MOORE HAD BEEN PLANNING TO TAKE THIS 

TRIP FOR SOME TIME BUT THAT SHE HAD BEEN ABLE TO TALK HIM OUT 

OF IT. AT THE TIME SHE ADVISED THAT UNTIL RECENTLY HER 

HUSBAND HAD BEEN UNDER CARE OF A DR. GARCIA FOR A NERVOUS 

DISORDER AND WAS TO HAVE BEEN HOSPITALIZED FOR TREATMENT. SHE 

STATED THAT THE NIGHT IN 19 65 HER HUSBAND CAME HOME WITH THE 

ASSASSINATION STORY HE WAS EXTREMELY DRUNK AND DID CALL THE 

FBI.

MOORE MADE AVAILABLE HIS DISCHARGE PAPERS WHICH REVEALED 

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: DATE OF BIRTH, DECEMBER 23, 1927; 

PLACE OF BIRTH, ELAINE, ARKANSAS; SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, 

HOEL OFHECOHO, CARES IO - ANTION RIOG NUMBER 63, 

HUMACO, PUERTO RICO; OCCUPATION IN MILITARY, COOK AND MESS
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STEWARD} LAST UNIT ASSIGNED, COMPANY - 75TH RANGER BN FIRST 

ARMORED DIVISION, FT. HOOD, TEXAS. UNIT RECORDS TRANSFERRED 

TO : USAR CON OP (RETIRED) RCPAC 97 00 PAGE BOULEVARD, ST. LOUIS, 

MISSOURI. WEAPON QUALIFICATION: H14 SHARPSHOOTER. OVERSEAS 

ASSIGNMENTS! 19 65, WURTZBURG .GERMANY; 19 67-68, VIETNAM; 

1970-71, THAILAND. REASON FOR DISCHARGE: RETIREMENT IN 

DECEMBER, 1974.

X MOORE ADVISED THAT HE DO ES NOT BELIEVE IN VIOLENCE, THAT 

HE HAS NO WEAPONS AND DOES NOT HAVE ACCESS TO ANY WEAPONS. 

MOORE'S WIFE ADVISED HER HUSBAND IS NOT PRONE TO VIOLENCE AND 

SHE IS OF THE OPINION HE WOULD NOT RESORT TO VIOLENCE TO 

ACCOMPLISH HIS PURPOSES.

IT WAS THE OPINION OF THE INTERVIEWING AGENTS THAT MOORE 

WAS IN AN EMOTIONALLY UNSTABLE STATE OF MIND AND SEEMED TO BE 

DETERMINED TO ACCOMPLISH HIS MISSION. PHOTOGRAPHS OF MOORE 

AVAILABLE IF NEEDED.

A REVIEW OF MEMPHIS INDICES AND FILES REVEALED NO 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IDENTIFIABLE WITH MOORE.

NO FURTHER ACTIO* CONTEMPLATED BY THE MEMPHIS OFFICE.

BT
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Tfansir.it the following in
Tjf'r tn pi-iinifii or ctifirf

Via AIRTEL
fp’fetdcnrf)

To: Director. FB1 ’ ■ ’? r!

From:
CHARLOTTE (44-1 MS)

ATTENTION:
i-J GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

3 CIVIL RIGHTS SECTION
□ CRIMINAL SECTION

—1 INTELLIGENCE DIVISION

Subject:

[3™ CTRL CDIH

□ DAMV ^DAMV-FR

— KID □ Bomb Threats

□ CRA-61
□ PA

□ CAA
CAp

□ PE rr i*E

Summary of Complaint:

□ Extremist Mattern
~j White Hate □Black

□ CWAA □ FI

with MOT,

ALLS EAT RALL Intarriowed reftarUsa hl> j4L«m£14M 
MMMtnAtlfiO •? Dr, MARTI I LDTO?3fctt. RALL 
crtN unellna Castrol Prison Officer* ver* tail! Lar
KAIL MT • .lilac IT ' :

INDICES:

ACTION:

□ Negative □ See Summary

VACB;
a42i3o further action being taken and

' -1 r ‘f^LHM enclosed □ Copy to: □ USA

Approved:

□ FD-376 (Enc. to LHMi
| : LHM being submitted

■ Report being submitted
□ Preliminary invent I gat I on instituted
I Limited investigation instituted
□ Investigation coatitiui

iOuxurie
_________________ Sent

ipecial Agent ir. Charge

r Secret Service 
a atf
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Charlotte, North Carolina 
March 4, 1977

JAMES EARL RAY;
DR. MARTIK LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY

On January 27, 1977, ALLEN RAY HALL, an inmate 
of North Carolina Central Prison, wrote a letter to Mr. DAN 
RINZEL, United States Department of Justice, Civil Rights 
Division, making certain allegations regarding the 
assassination of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING. On February 4, 
1977, ALLEN RAY HALL was interviewed at the New Hanover 
County Jail, Wilmington, North Carolina, by Special Agents 
of the FBI and furnished the following information:

During a period of racial unrest in Wilmington, 
North Carolina, in 1971, ALLEN RAY HALL testified as a state 
witness against a group of defendants known as the "Wilmington 
Ten" in which the subjects were convicted and sentenced to 
varying prison terms. HALL has now recanted his testimony in 
that trial in 1972 and has been reinterviewed on several 
occasions by Special gents of the FBI in which he has given 
conflicting stories as to his participation in the racial 
unrest in Wilmington, North Carolina, as well as allegations 
against law enforcement officers who interviewed him at the 
time of the "Wilmington Ten" trial.

During the interview on February 4, 1977, HALL 
stated that during the period of racial unrest in Wilmington, 
North Carolina, In 1971, he had been interviewed by Special 
Agent BILL WALDEN, Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms. 
He stated that at the time of his conversation with WALDEN, 
they also discussed the murder of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER NING and 
WALDEN drew him a map indicating how Dr. KING was killed and 
where everyone was standing at the time of Dr. KING'S assassination

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS NEITHER RECOMMENDATIONS 
NOR CONCLUSIONS OF THE FBI. IT IS THE PROPERTY 
OF THE FBI AND IS LOANED TO YOUR AGENCY; IT 
AND ITS CONTENTS ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED 
OUTSIDE YOUR AGENCY.

^*
**

A
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JAMES EARL RAY

HALL stated that he was later confined at 
Central Prison, Raleigh, North Carolina, awaiting trial 
at Wilmington, North Carol inn. He stated that while at 
Central Prison, he was interviewed on several occasions by 
North Carolina Central Prison Superintendent of Transportation, 
STEPHEN ALBERT BERRY, and HALL alleged that BERRY apparently 
found out about the sketch which had been given to him by 
Special Agent BILL WALDEN of the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco 
and Firearms Division, and that BERRY came to his cell at 
Central Prison and requested that HALL give him the sketch. 
HALL stated he told BERRY he did not have the sketch and 
then BERRY searched his cell and found It. According to HALL, 
BERRY then stated that JAMES EARL RAY had been gotten out 
of the country, and the same method could be used to get him 
(HALL) out of the country. From this statement, HALL alleged 
that he assumed BERRY had some knowledge of the KING murder, 
and believed that BERRY might be somehow involved in the murder.

HALL further stated that during an interview on 
February "', 1977, that North Carolina Central Prison Superintendent 
of Transportation, STEPHEN ALBERT BERRY, told him that he, BERRY, 
was a member of the Ku KLux Klan and they, BERRY and other 
prison officials, would help him the same way "they11 helped 
JAMES EARL RAY when he killed MARTIN LUTHER KING.

STEPHEN ALBERT BERRY on interview on February 8, 1977, 
stated his job at Central Prison is to review all grievances 
filed by the inmates at Central Prison. BERRY stated that HALL’s 
most recent incarceration at Central Prison was on December 7, 
1976, BERRY stated that he estimates HALL has filed between 
ten and fifteen grievances since the above date which referred 
to alleged threats or mis treatment against him, and these 
grievances have been investigated and have failed to substantiate 
that HALL was ever threatened or mistreated. BERRY stated HALL 
has accused him of being a member of the Ku Klux Klan and also 
alleged that BERRY said that when Dr. KING was killed, they did 
not get the right man and that it would be the same way with him; 
they would have him killed and put the blame on a white inmate 
at Central Prison.

HALL’s most recent allegation at North Central Prison 
is that attempts are being made on his life by putting razor 
blades in his prison food.

2*
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dm &l trqnscripjlCn,
2/11/77

ALLEN RAY HALL was interviewed at the New Hanover 
County Jail. At the outsat of the interview HALL was advised 
of the official identities of SA's TERRY D. PETERS and JOSEPH M. 
ZIMMERMAN, and the fact that he was to be interviewed concerning 
statements he had made concerning the death of MARTIN LUTHER 
KING in a letter addressed to the FBI.

HALL agreed to be interviewed without his attorney 
being present, but declined to give * written statement. 
Thereafter he furnished the following information:

HALL stated that when Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms 
Special Agent BILL WALDEN interviewed him in jail shortly 
after all the trouble In Wilmington, North Carolina, they 
talked about the MARTIN LUTHER KING murder and WALDEN drew 
him a map indicating how KING was killed and where everyone 
was standing at the time.

Later, while he was confined in Central Prison, 
Raleigh, North Carolina, awaiting trial in Wilmington, 
Prison Superintendent BERRY apparently found out about this 
sketch and one day, exact date not recalled, came to his 
cell and requested that HALL give him this sketch. When 
he told BERRY that he did not have it, BERRY searched his cell 
and found it. When BERRY found it Wb said that the same way 
JAMES EARL RAY was gotten out of the country could be used to 
get him (HALL) out of the country. From this statement, HALL 
assumed that BERRY had some knowledge of the KING murder, 
and believes he might somehow be involved in the murder. 
As best as he can recall this is the only statement that was 
made by anyone to him concerning MARTIN LUTHER KING's murder.

Interviewed ©o,■ 2/4/77___________ mimin£i-nn, N. C-_________ >.• CE 44-1365 - r
SA TERRY D. PETERS 
SA JOSEPH M. ZIMMERMAN TDPsrmi

^ ■! b-Mumont contain earth** racOMvn asi&alltasiit npr f^ntK-k-ane p( the *$!;.
1 tmd in m-danN «*e ASI Ib bo J »FMi..i'aii| ^Mds yoMr ^qni-ii
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Doti O» tronicrtptkjn.
2/11/77

ALLEN RAY HALL was interviewed at the New Hanover 
County Jail. At the outset of the interview HALL was advised 
of the official identities of SA*s TERRY D. PETERS and JOSEPH M. 
ZIMMERMAN, and the fact that he was to be interviewed concerning 
statements he had made concerning the death of MARTIN LUTHER 
KING in a letter addressed to the FBI.

HALL agreed to be interviewed without his attorney 
being present, but declined to give a written statement. 
Thereafter he furnished the following information:

HALL stated that when Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms 
Special Agent BILL WALDEN interviewed him in jail shortly 
after all the trouble in Wilmington, North Carolina, they 
talked about the MARTIN LUTHER KING murder and WALDEN drew 
him a map Indicating how KING was killed and where everyone 
was standing at the time.

Later, while he was confined in Central Prison, 
Raleigh, North Carolina, awaiting trial in Wilmington, 
Prison Superintendent BERRY apparently found out about this 
sketch and one day, exact date not recalled, came co his 
cell and requested that HALL give him this sketch, When 
he told BERRY that he did not have it, BERRY searched his cell 
and found it. When BERRY found it hn said that the same way 
JAMES EARL RAY was gotten out of the country could be used to 
get him (HALL) out of the country. From this statement, HALL 
assumed that BERRY had some knowledge of the KING murder, 
and believes he might somehow be involved Ln the murder. 
As best as he can recall this Is the only statement that was 
made by anyone to him concerning MARTIN LUTHER KING’s murder.

■—i—d on.?/4/77___________o. Umi H2ton, J, C.__________ ru.. CL 44-1365 •
SA TERRY D. PETERS K’ , .
SA JOSEPH M. ZIMMER! / TDPirmi 2/11/77

® V--------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------MA/ Da ■■ d *1 ol ad__________________________ __ __________ _

ThU docunMflt ccoMint a«hmf r<comfn*ftdat*e«i nix je>n£W2iio*i ot na F6i Ir $ the propsriy ol Ihf FBI end it loaned lo sour agvacy. 
it und 1*1 .Gnir^h «<« ftV* tn ba 4lih4uf«d owlelda »»«! »$«««><
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

HJIMIAL tn HLAU OF IX VCSTICATIUN

Charlotto, North Carolina 
March 22, 1977

JAMES EARL RAY;
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KLUG, JR. - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY

On January 28, 1977, Dr. EUGENE V. GRACE, Eye 
Surgeon, 911. North Broad Street, Durham, North Carolina, who 
also operates Moore Publishing Company, 907 North Broad 
Street, reported receipt of a telephone contact on January 27, 
1977, from OTIS MOORE, Lonas Verdes lumber 40, San Juan, 
Puerto Rico, telephone number 780-4533, offering GRACE ait 
opportunity to publish a book by MOORE. MOORE identified 
himself as a retired United States Army Master Sergeant, 
lie stated Ln hir book, he identified the assassin of MARTIN 
LUTHER KING and implied this assassin had first sought to hire 
MOORE for the assassination. MOORE, during his telephone 
call, claimed to have previously reported this information to 
the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) and said KELLEY had 
assigned him a file number. MOORE stated he was in contact 
with other prospective publishers, de also claimed correspondence 
with United Slates Senators FRANK Cl IRC.I and ED’..ARD KiULLlDY. 
During his call, MOOR,! said he felt his life was in danger.

GRACE indicated there was a possibility he would be 
back in contact with OTIS MOORE about January 30, 1977, 
concerning publication of the book referred to by MOORE.

On March 17, 1977, Dr. GRACE advised he had not 
had any contact with OTIS MOORE during the latter part of 
January or early February, as previously proposed. However, 
since GRACE had returned to Durham, North Carolina, in 
mid-February, 1977, MOORE had contacted GRACE'S residence at 
Durham, North Carolina, on two occasions. During one of these 
calls during the latter part of February, 1977, MOORE told 
GRACE’S wife lie was staying Ln Alexandria, Virginia, and was 
trying to arrange for an appearance before the United States 
House Committee conducting investigation into the death of

5-Bureau
tn ipt b (A - I "THIS DOCDlEilT CONTAINS NEITHERJIEC01MENDATIONS

LrSan Juan (Info. * .... ~IT IS THE PROPERTY
Charlotte

1N0R CONCLUSIONS OF THE FBI.
OF THE FBI AND IS LOANED TO TOUR AGENCY; IT
AND ITS CONTENTS ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE
YOUR AGENCY. yy -/3^£- w

xA«OBL__?*'t*/'^i U
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JAMES EARL HAY

MARTTI LUTHER RUG. He indicated his intention to stay 
in the Washin ton area until someone heard his story. He 
left a telephone number for GRACE to reach him in Alexandria, 
but later when GRACE called this number, he determined that 
the number was to a pay telephone and that MOORE was not 
available there. During the other telephone contact at about 
the same time, MOORE stated that he was currently preparing 
the manuscript for his book. GRACE indicated a desire to see 
this manuscript ’. hen it was completed. Since that call, GRACE 
has written to MOORE in Puerto Rico to indicate again an 
interest in seeing the completed manuscript. MOORE, In his 
conversations, again indicated he had corresponded with 
Senator i’RTal CLURCH and Senator EDWARD KETJEDY. GRACE stated 
since that time he has had no additional contact with MOORE, 
and noted that he had never had any personal contact with MOORE 
nor had MOORE indicated any intention of visiting GRACE in 
Durham, Jorth Carolina.

Dr. GRACE did not know If MOORE appeared before the 
House Committee in 1977.

2*
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Tranun.it the following In

Dato:
vu/n

(T)fe in ploiltext or code)

A1RTEL
(proved* net f

Dimetoe, FBI ^^^j ATTENTION:
m GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION 
» ! .CIVIL RIGHTS SECTION

From: SAC, —_————_. [^CRIMINAL SECTION
\*W1J*3A^"'J o INTELLIGENCE DIVISION

Subject:

Q,CR □ DIH

dDAMV CDAMV-FR

□ EID □ Bomb Threats

□ CRA-64
□ PA

□ CAA
□ AP

□ PE □ PF

□ IWFC

Summary of Complaint:

□ Extremist Matters
□ White Hate □ Black

□ Fl

OTM

INDICES: □ Negative 

ACTION: UACB:

I ; See Summary
SAKHED HXt

W‘,*WA», RUD

Me J> 
44-1947)

E~) No further action being taken and
I.. LHM enclosed / □ Copy to: Q OSA

7

□ FD-376 (Enc. 
LHM being aubmi

|~1 Report being alibi 
Fl Preliminary investigi 
|_ ] Limited invcatigutU 
□ Investigation contiryu

LHM»

ion instituted 
instituted

n Secret Service

Approved: ____________________________
Special Agent in Charge
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CE 44-1365

ADMINISTRATIVE;

By teletype to the Bureau, dated 1/28/77, Memphis 
advised the OTIS MOORE referred to appears to be identical 
with OTIS HUMPHREY MOORE, born 12/23/27. at Elaine, Arkansas, 
a white male, Army serial number RAHHH|| SSAN^^BI^ 
who on 5/15/76, in part related that in 1955, while 
in a bar in Temple, Texas, MOORE was engaged in conversation 
by two unknown males who offered MOORE $50,000.00 to assassinate 
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. One of those present was identified 
by MOORE as *h multi-millionaire lawyer from Dallas”.

2*
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FILES AND RECORDS 
DESTRUCTION ORDER

Date

TO: _A^Z______________________

FROM: s^ c^^s ;m^
RE: Filo No. Ji^ _x4 3451

I have reviewed this file, and under the criteria set forth in Part 11, Section 3, 
of Manual of Rule* and Regulations. this file should be:

r^Vtttnytd

• r the (jp'ti-month O 10-joar Rule
Auxiliary Office original FD-302s, Laboratory or Latent FP reports and/or 1-A
Exhibit or Bulky Exhibit FD-182 green sheets iiave been forwarded to 00 as

JtiHlflciiion far Retention it at Ftlltwt:

Case Agent's Initials M

00 NOT DESTROY - PRESERVE FP 
SELECT COMEt ASwtSSK

Supervisor's Initials
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